Sub-stitute Form PTO-1595		10-26-1998		Attorney Docket No.: 10260/003001	
As	sistant Commissioner for Patents: Plea	100861		<u>t.</u>	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Hubelbank Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes		2. Name and a Northeast I 167 Maynar	address of receiving party(ies) Monitoring, Inc. rd Road IA 01776-1601	10136 U.S. 009/173
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	w w 90		ames/addresses attached? □	Yes ■ No
	Execution Date: HPD	10.16.9	O		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed with a net A. Patent Application No.(s):	r(s):			1998
	Additi	ional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔳 I	No	
5.	Name/address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed			er of applications/patents invo	lved: 1
	Charles Hieken Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804		■ Enclosed	7 CFR 3.41): \$40 ded to charge deposit account	
	09/173811		If the fee ab a duplicate Please app	count number: 06-1050 bove is being charged to depose copy of this cover sheet is ly any additional charges, or a sit Account No. 06-1050.	s attached.
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of the attached is the original document. Charles Hieken Name of Person Signing Total number of page		les Hicke	OCT 16	correct and
26/1	1996 BHRUYEN 00000011 09173811				
FC:5	381 40.00 OP)	Da I I de Oi ab	posited with the United fice To Addressee" w	TODEX 10 1991 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is but States Postal Service as "Express Mail with sufficient postage on the date indicate the Assistant Commissioner for Pate 1992 The Assistant Com	Deing Post cated

REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Mark Hubelbank, of Sudbury, MA, hereby assign to Northeast
Monitoring Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 167 Maynard Road, Sudbury, MA
01776-1601, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title
and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for
United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>ELECTROCARDIOGRAPHIC AND OXYGEN SATURATION</u>
SIGNAL RECORDING, filed
this 2 day of October, 1998 Mar Hubelbonh L.S. [**First**] [**Middle Initial**] [**Last**]
COMMONWEALTH OF Massachusetts:
COUNTY OF middlesex:
Before me this day of day of
the oversigned Mark Hubelbankknown to many place the phenoers on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that the oversigned for the purposes therein contained. JUDY REED, Notary Public STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires April 16, 2004 Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4/16/2004 [Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/16/1998 REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0951